

R – 599 / 2014
Present Sri Anindya Banerjee
S C 1 (04) 2013
CNR WBNP 1000 0698 2013

Order No. 17 dated 22/02/2023

Sole accused namely **Laji Ariful Hoda** is absent by absent petition.

Prosecution Takes no steps.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as prosecution.

P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **29/08/2023** for appearance of accused as well prosecution.

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed.

Informed prosecution at once.

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.

In charge

