

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0698 2013
S.C.-1(4)13
R-599/14

Order no. 51 dated 08.06.23

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused as well as appearance of prosecution.

Out of five accused persons on Court bail two accused Kartick Bahadur and Bikash Sadhu are present by filing hazira. Other three accused persons Biplob Biswas, Sanjoy Kundu and Sankar Dey are absent and file a petition praying for another date as they could not turn up due to unavoidable circumstances.

Neither the P.P.-in-charge Goutam Banerjee nor the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defence are found present on calls.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice

To 06.04.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

ADJ,FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.